SMT. C. C. MAHILA ARTS & SHETH C. N. COMMERCE COLLEGE, VISNAGAR
Student Satisfaction Survey (Teaching — Learning and Evaluation)

Year —2022-23

Objective of the survey:

To find out the satisfactory level of male and female students with respect to Teaching — Learning and
Evaluation.

Methodology followed:

The following methodology is followed in collection of data from the students with respect to student
satisfactory survey.

A reliable questionnaire is developed for collecting the responses from the students.

All the students are informed to fill up Form containing 20 questions pertaining to SSS.
The procedure of filling the questionnaire is explained by the faculties in detail in advance.
The responses are collected and analyzed properly by the faculties. i. e. the techno-savvy.

All the responses are entered in excel sheet and then the graphical representations and interpretations of the
data are made.

A detailed report is prepared and key recommendations are suggested.

Student Satisfaction Survey (Teaching — Learning and Evaluation) ~ Year -

Name

Gender : Male / Female

Programme :B.A./B.Com./M.A./M.Com.
Semester 1L IV, VI

Roll No.

« INSTRUCTIONS TO FILL THE QUESTIONNAIRE:
(1) All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
(2) Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
AIML 526l UCAIUSH AL QAHL BULL L2
| 4-85t0100% | 3—70to 84% | 2-551069% | 1-30 to 54% | 0 —Below 30% |

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
(2atsizd 9ot Wiz sedl Al auidl 5202
| 4 —Thoroughly | 3 —Satisfactorily [ 2 —Poorly | 1 —Indifferently [ 0 — Won’t teach at all |

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

(a5l 26l 212 Zld Ald=ild s2a1Mi BaH €dl?

4 — Always 3 — Sometimes 2 — Just satisfactorily | 1— Generally 0— Very poor
effective effective ineffective communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
(2115 (210 ULl 2o 83 Ad addl asi 9
| 4— Excellent | 3 — Very good | 2— Good | 1— Fair | 0— Poor




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
(214151 212 wtid[2s Herisq ulsaiedl GlRdAlL.
| 4 Always fair | 3—Usually fair | 2 — Sometimes unfair | 1 — Usually unfair | 0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
9j, A AH2HL AHIRL UedeAed] dHIZL 2012 2201 52T 2414] ¢dl?
| 4 — Every time | 3 - Usually | 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes | 1 — Rarely | 0—Never |

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
224l (Fenedlzil w2 Sezala, [@endl [@Alana, daxdl qeausiddl dsia et 29l 1451 24 4 9.
| 4 — Regularly | 3—Often | 2 — Sometimes | 1 —Rarely | 0—Never |

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
AMIE] Az (91800 20 HITIEAA UEAL dHA SUlALHS, AHLGYS 2 AlAALHS [A514HI HEE 52 89,
| 4 - Significantly | 3 — Very well | 2 — Moderately | 1 —Marginally | 0— Not at all |

\O

. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
2zl gl 2 (A1 s2au4l s[4 dsl uzl wig 2.
| 4 — Strongly agree | 3 — Agree | 2 — Neutral | 1 — Disagree | 0— Strongly disagree |

10.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
(2151 dHe dH1El 2UU(EA AHALDAL 2ARUASHAL URBIHL 2, 5P5HAL UREIHL (8 e 52 69,
| 4 — Every time | 3—Usually | 2— Occasionally/Sometimes | 1 — Rarely | 0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
AHIL HILENS dH AlUd 51 412 6732 ldl-2AY 5269,
| 4 — Every time | 3 — Usually | 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes | 1 —Rarely | 0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
(2151 BELsROU i AANA5UA LA VALEL AHAMA 69,
| 4 — Every time | 3 — Usually | 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes | 1 —Rarely | 0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
(212051 dHIZL Al5A2AA U E9 Died A 2192 2dRell USSIRL UL 5241 W2 UleALSA 52 9.
| 4 — Fully | 3 — Reasonably | 2 — Partially | 1—Slightly | 0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
(218151 A1) AoANUSDAA DUNHAML ABH £ A dHA 22 52UHT AHIZL HEE 5299,
| 4 — Every time | 3 — Usually | 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes | 1 —Rarely | 0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement
of the teaching learning process.

dzal 2 A dluidldl ulsandl suize, wHlal 21 ddd ea-dl gaRumi [Qenelid Hg
5291 WAL 52 89
| 4 — Strongly agree | 3 — Agree | 2 — Neutral | 1 — Disagree | 0— Strongly disagree |

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

dza/(2as) [zl slegd ugildutidl Guilal 52 9, sy s vidqeaasl [Qa, deell [Qee »id
9lmaldl DiqMAlA AHIRAL HIZ UHAL 64, 53304l ugadil,
| 4 — To a great extent | 3 — Moderate | 2— Some what | 1 Very little | 0—Not at all |

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
(2151 dHA 20AAA2 UA 2RI 1oL L HI2 UleALlsd 5269,
| 4 — Strongly agree | 3 — Agree | 2 — Neutral | 1 — Disagree | 0— Strongly disagree |




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make
you ready for the world of work.

AU, 51O B UsIRAL S 529 WIS AAV(A851 LR H1s2 [R5a, Ay 2l v Aspourasl
519 50A9LAL WAL S2AUHE 20U 69,
| 4—To a great extent | 3 — Moderate | 2 — Some what | 1—Very little | 0—Not at all |

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
(2 iudl avid 524l 25t (a5t ICT As-dl syl 5 LCD isys2, HeZlHl[2a 40R41 GuAiaL 52 9.
[4—Above 90% [ 3-70-89% | 2-50—69% [ 1-30-49% | 0 — Below 29% |

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
A1 2z 2 [ sl 2152 apaTL vio 1l 9.
| 4 — Strongly agree | 3 — Agree | 2 — Neutral | 1 - Disagree | 0— Strongly disagree |

Gender

399 responses

® Male
@® Female

Programme

399 responses

® BA.
® B.com
@ MA.
@® M.com




Semester

399 responses

o2
@
®s5

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? d[ 4 326l 04 154 2 (] Ad M (el
&dl?

399 responses

® 85% il 100%
@ 702l 84%

® 5521 69%

@ 30 ¢l 54%

@ 30 &l 201691

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? [21&15] 3 a2l 12 3edl IR IRl 5312

399 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all




How well were the teachers able to communicate? @l&l&l Sed] AR A dlddld saMi UYH EdL?

n

399 responses

The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

3d asld] eusa 80

399 responses
22.8%

@ Always Effective

@ Sometimes Effective

@ Just Satisfactorily

@ Generally Ineffective

@ Very Poor Communication

(21&1591] (21e18l U ol »4 (@114 A

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@® Fair

@ Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. [21&15] tdI21 2id[Rs YU isel W[5 1+{]

Gddl

399 responses

-

@ Always Fair

@ Usually Fair

@ Sometimes Unfair
@ Usually Unfair

@ Unfair



Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 2] 418tH2 Ui dulRl UeQlet ofl du 1zl

18 YUl sAM 241d] sdl?

399 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

& Occasionally/Sometimes
@® Rarely

@ Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities
for students. d3ell (A& M2 Beesl(21Y, (GR1L.. &dAsll YalsIdefl A5l Mltlea wiudl M58 A B

399 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth. M (3] UM (21818l 2 HIoL. Alet s, UIMHLCHS 2 elcistlts [AslMMl Hes 53 D.

399 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well
@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all



The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. 4221l 2{luidl 44l [As14 sclef]

weldy dslyzl uls 8.

399 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. (218151 dMal dHIZ] HUBId M), @Y., o1l UREIM) e sldsHetl URRIM) (2] 98l 53 .

399 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. dHlzl ypleels dua g

s UL %27 Sll-uU 53 8.

399 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ | don't have a mentor



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. [21&15] Gel&WIl 2o
W[ dlel gl vALE] 1M B.

399 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

& Occasionally/Sometimes
@® Rarely

@ Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. [21&15] dHIZ] A(scldla 21NV B el dMa .4 2cdRetl USSIR Uelet sdl HIS WlcllEd 53 8.

399 responses
@ Fully
@ Reasonably
2 15.8% @ Partially
@ Slightly
A @ Unable to

20.6%

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. (2l&15] dHI1]
A S3ll Il Y&H B 2o dUA &2 sl dMIR] Hee 52 D.

399 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never




The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process. @L...dl YaREIMI [Qalela AN 5241 YaLy 53 D).

399 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for e... | {ej¢{dla At A1 HI2 AHRL &€ sdlof] Ueg[d2dl.

399 responses

25.8%

@ To a great extent
23.8% @ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. [21&15] d{al 2 1AdR
g (Ui @11 ddl 12 VlcdL(ed 53 8.

399 responses
@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
21.8% o
LR @ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly disagree

34.8%




Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills
to make you ready for the world of work. Ml 51M... W4 (W(E2] 51216 Znnddleil Y1) s2AMi 2414 B,

399 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. (21813l AUl duid Bedl 25l [A&151ICT Al... 3 LCD W1®seR, HeZHI[SU1 adRell GulaL 53 8.

399 responses

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. dHI3] H&Hi
u{e| [Uet- (918181 U5l 2562 Y ldl ol I 8.

399 responses
@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Disagree
@ Strongly disagree

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
@ 50 - 69%
@ 30-49%
@ Below 29%

40.6%




